

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10886/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KHAZANA PROJECTS & INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the Respondents by Regd. post A.D.

List the matter on 7-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar