

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6410 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KHAZANA PROJECTS &amp; INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Makkar, Adv.  
Ms. Yasmin Tarapore, Adv.  
for M/s. Janendra Lal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned ASG submits that in terms of the order dated 9.8.2010, Railways have sent a panel of names on 7 th September 2010. Learned counsel for the respondent stated that he has not received any such letter.

The petitioner to make available a copy of the said letter to the counsel for the respondent within one week from today. The respondent to make its nomination from such panel within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master